s AR

At SRR I T Vol T D B S
#° . DOUGLAS CO. COMMISSIONERS R T *55 D
" FIFTH AMENDMENT TO ANINTERLOCAL CONTRACT W24 P3 o1
- BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY, A
THE TAHOE-DOUGLAS TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT | BARAS
AND THE TAHOE TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT by

This fifth amendment of a prev1ously approved interlocal contract is made by and
between Douglas County (County) the Tahoe-Douglas Transportation District (TDTD)

and the Tahoe Transportation District (TTD).
AMENDMENT

1. Paragraph 1 of the interlocal contract is amended to read as follows:

This interlocal contract was originally approved by the TTD on February 13,
1998, and by the Douglas County Board of Commissioners on February 19, 1998. The
second amendment extended the contract time through December 31, 1999. The third
amendment extended the time through December 31, 2000. The fourth amendment
~ extended the contract time through December 31, 2001. This fifth amendment extends
‘the contract time through December 31, 2002, unless sooner terminated in accordance
with § 3 or unless-extended by the written agreement of the parties.

2. County will pay to the TTD the cost of transit services provided by
.Area Transit Management during the calendar year 2002, plus $200 per month
for contract administration by the TTD, for a total estimated cost to the
County of $130,065. Funding for the contract has been established through
the County’s 5-Year Transportation Plan.

3. All other terms of the interlocal agreement remain unchanged and in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this agreement to be executed.

DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD TAHOE TRANSPORTATION
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT -
AND TAHOE-DOUGLAS

TRAN SP QARTATION

By:
Chairman hairman
Approved as to form: Yol Appr0ved as to form:
{ N
By: W .. By 4(% @'U//Ld _lﬁ
_ Deputy DistrictAttorney S "QITD'Connsel

SO 533166 SRIELED
P:\User Folders\Jeff\Fifth Amendment.doc @ 53 3 I 6 6 '

PR © BKOI02P6743y



0533166
BKO 102767135

REQUESTED BY CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is a

lN SSRCAQL(;ﬁEQQRDS QF full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
Dous SEETEET record in my ofiigay.

zunz JAN25 AMII: 30 paTE: (o - 95 2002
A o Judizial District Court
LINDA 51 ATER of the

“~ RECORDER=; ~ %ntyo Douglas.
y- Deputy

,6 PA\D/(&MPUWBY i ' / S“*/ﬁL




